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Date:22.01.2015

To
The General Manager
Department of CorPorate Services

BSE Limited
l't Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
MUMBAI - 4OO OO1

Officer

To
Listing DePartment
Nutioiuf dtoct< Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
PlotNo. C-1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla ComPlex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

sub: stundalone un-audited Financial Results for the quurter ended 3I't

December,2014 and Limited Review Report thereon'

Ref: Scrip Code: 526397 /ALPHAGE1, Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

In terms of clause 41 0f the Listing Agreement, we enclose Statement of Standal0ne Unaudited

Financial Results of the Company fo. tt" quutttr and Nine,Months ended 3l't December' 2014

approved by the goarJ of nirecto6 of ** Ci*p-V at their Meeting held on 22"d lanuary'2015'

we are also herewith submitting the Limited Review Report o.1 the standalone Unaudited

Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31" December, 2014 issued by our Statutory Auditors of

theCompanydulyapprovedbytheBoardofDi rectorsat the i rMeet ingheldon22""January,
2015.

We request to acknowledge the same'

Thanking You,
Yours trulY,
For AtPhageo (India) Limited

P'*'{- *"',+-
Venkatesa Perumallu PasumarthY

Chief Financial Officer and Compliance

Encl: As above
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUD]TED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

CIN: L74210TG1987PLC007580, Regd. Office:802, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad -

Contd...

PART I
tn

s.No. PARTICUTARS
QUARTER ENDED NINE MONTHS ENDED YEAR ENDED

3t.L2.20t4 30.09.20143L.L2.20L33t.12.20L4 3L.L2.20L3 31.03.2014
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited UnauditedUnaudited Audited
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15.ii.

Income From Operations!
a. Net Sales / Income From Operations
b. Other Operating Income
Total lncome From Operations (Net)

Expenses:
a. Survey and Survey Related Expense

b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade
c. Employee Benefits Expense
d. Depreciation and Amortisation expense
e. Loss on Foreign Exchange Fluctuation
f, Other Expenses

Total Expenses
Profit/(Loss) from operations before

lncomg Finance Costs and Exceptional
(1-2)

Other Income I
Profit/(toss) from ordinary activities beforel
Finance Costs and Exceptional items (3 g 4) |
Finance Costs I
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after
Finance Costs but before Exceptional ltems

l (s t o)
lExceptional ltems

lProfit from Oridinary activities before Tax
l(7 t 8)

lTax Expense

lNet Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax

l(e ! 10)
lExtraordinary ltems

I Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (11!12)

I Paid-uR Equity Share Capital
| (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)

lReserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per

I Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year
I

learnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items)

lof Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)

I a. Basic

I b. Diluted
lEarnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) of

I Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)

I a. Basic
I b. Diluted
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105.s2
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|
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62s.44 |(2s6.e4)l

I
3e.80 |(217.14)l

9.31
(226.4s1

1226.4s1

(81".38)

(14s.07)

tris.ozt
563.48

(2.s71.
(2.s7l,

(2.s7l,
Q.571

830.38
27.90

8s8.28

44L.07

66.40
120.55

29.5t
657.63
200.65

13.50
2t4.LS

13.55
200.s9

200.59

73.28
L87.3L

rsz.gr
538.48

3.48
3.44

3.48
3.44

5055.05

5065.05

289;0.17

389.22
308.73

2s8.20
3846.32
L2L8.73

119.51
1338.34

32.39
1305.95

1305.95

!9.47
1286.48

1285.48
563.48

22.83
22.83

22.83
22.83

8L.L7

54.15
27.02

27.O2
538.48

0.50
0.s0

0.50
0.s0

t342.85
130.17

L473.02

723.89

2s2.0s
372.79
127.37
78.82

1494.92
(21.e0)

t42.OO
120.10

38.93
8L.t7

4288.26
153.09

4441.95

2235.64

4r.0.88
436.95
tt7.7L
189.41

3390.59
1050.75

155.80
1206.s6

58.89
LL47.67

L147.67

21.89
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tL2S.78
553.48

4230.21
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20.67

20.67
20.67
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SETECT

B INVESTOR COMPTAINTS: For the Quarter Ended
a1-7r ro1t

Pending at the beginning of the Quarter
Received during the Quarter
Disposed off during the Quarter

Remaining Unresolved at the end of the Quarter

N I L

I O

I O

Nt t

The above unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st december, 2014, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were
considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd January, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited
Review of the above results.

As per Clause 41 of the listing agreement, the Company has opted to publish quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and to publish
consolidated results at the year end.

There are no separate reportable primary segments as per Accounting standard 17 notified under the companies Act, 2013 as the business of the
company related to one business segment i.e., seismic Data Acquisition and Related services.

As per the requirement of the companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), the company has computed depreciation on the basis of the estimated economic lives or
useful lives wherever applicable of fixed assets in the manner prescribed in Schedule ll of the Act. Due to this change, the depreciation for the quarter
ended 31st December, 2014 is higher by Rs.0.49 lakhs and for the nine months ended 31st December, 2014 is lower by Rs.7.g5 lakhs. Depreciation of
Rs'40,48 fakhs (net of deferred tax) on account of assets whose useful life is already exhausted as on lst April, 20f4 has been adjusted to Retained
Earnings.

The figures for the previous year / period have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

Notes:
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HYDERABAD
22.01.2015

A. DINESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

PART II INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

s.No. PARTICUTARS QUARTER ENDED NINE MONTHS ENDED YEAR ENDED
31.t2.20t4 30.(D.2014 31.r2.20L3 3L.12.20L4 31.12.2013 31.03,2014

A

1

2

PARTTCULAFS OF SHARE HOtptNG:

Public Shareholdinq
- NumberofShares
- Percentage of Shareholding

Promoters and Promoter Grouo Shareholding
a. Pledged/ Encumbered
- NumberofShares
- PercentageofShares

(as a %of the total shareholdingof
promoter and promoter group)

- PercentageofShares
(as a % of the total share capital of the

Company)

b. Non-encumbered
- NumberofShares
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the

total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the
total share capital of the Company)
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58,27

280534
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207068s
88.07

36.75
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58,41

280534
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4.98

206293s
88.03
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33s6298
52,33

280534
13.83
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L747935
86.17

32.45

3283548
58,21

280534
11.93

4.98
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5 0 . / 5

3356298
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PVR.K. Nageswara Rao & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of
ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED for the quarter and nine months ended 31't December,
2014 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter
Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and
have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors / Committee of Board of
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our
review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that
we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial
statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express
an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with the accounting standards issued under the Companies (Accounting
Standard) Rules, 2006 which continue to apply as per Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013, read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, and other recognised
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in
terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the marurer in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P.V.R.K. NAGES\ilARA RAO & Co.,
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration Number: 0022835

HYDERABAD
22.01.2015

,An (7@
N. ANKA RAO
Partner
Membership Numbert 23939
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